
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1774
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
FOUR LANE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao;Rajaram Shri
Wakchaure Bhausaheb;Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of the existing four-lane National Highways (NHs) in the country particularly in the backward and tribal areas, NH and
State-wise including Maharashtra along with the funds released/allocated for maintenance of these NHs during the last three years
and the current year; 

(b) whether the Government has fixed any targets for four-laning of NHs in the country during the said period and if so, the details
thereof, State-wise; 

(c) whether the said targets have been achieved and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, State-wise; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to impose toll on all the four-lane NHs of the country and if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the details of all the four-lane NH stretches where toll is already being collected along with the names of the private companies
which are collecting toll?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) The State / Union Territory (UT)-wise details of four-lane National Highways (NHs) in the country along with the details of allocation
and expenditure incurred for Maintenance & Repair (M&R) of NHs during the last three year and the current year are at Annexure-I.
Allocations of funds are made State-wise and not NH-wise. 

(b) and (c) The year-wise details of targets for development of NHs and achievement in terms of completed length during the last three
years and the current year are follows:

      (Length in km)
Year  Target for construction  Achievement in terms of completed length
2010-11  5,534    4,439
2011-12  5,824    5,013
2012-13  6,092    5,732
2013-14  6,330    1,817$

$ - Upto October, 2013. 
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